(O oY

putcHEssB@CES

Jason B. Schetelick
District Superintendent

Matthew Metzger

School Business Official

5 BOCES Road, Poughkeepsie, New York 1260 e T
Phone: 845.486.4800 Ext. 2228 | Fax: 845.486.482| s —
E-mail: matthew.metzger@dcboces.org A i~ « g Jj

APR 107324
April 1, 2024 DUTCHESS BCCES
BOARD OF EQL <~ TION
MEMO
T Jodi DeLucia, Interim Superintendent

FROM: Matthew Metzger, School Business Ofﬁcia@

RE: Cooperative Ice Cream & Frozen Treats Bid #2223-05 Ext. #2

[ recommend the extension of the bid award to GlacierPoint Enterprises/Gillette Creamery of
Gardiner, NY, for the Cooperative Ice Cream and Frozen Treats Bid #2223-05 Ext. #2.

The contract extension period is from July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025.

MM/tf
Attachments (2)

Dutchess County Board of Cooperative Educational Services
Administrative Offices: 845.486.4800
www.dcboces.org

Participating Districts: Arlington | Beacon | Dover | Hyde Park | Millbrook | Pawling | Pine Plains | Poughkeepsie | Red Hook | Rhinebeck | Spackenkill | Wappingers | Webutuck
An Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer
T:\BIDS 2024-25\COOP BIDS\COOP ICE CREAM & FROZEN TREATS BID 2223-05 Ext 2\I- PRE-BID RESEARCH\Board Recomm. Coop lce Cream and Frozen Treats Bid 2223-05 Ext. 2 thru 6-30-2025.docx



DUTCHESS BOCES COOPERATIVE ICE CREAM AND FROZEN TREATS BID #2223-05 EXT. #2
BID PRICING EFF. JULY 1, 2024 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2025

MEETS BUY TOTAL PRICE
AMERICAN PER UNIT OF
UNIT OF PROVISION MEASURE EFF.
ITEM # Description MEASURE BRAND (YES OR NO) | sTOCK NO. 71112024
1 BAR - FROZEN FRUIT PUNCH (GF, DF, NO HFCS) 24/2.50Z |RICH'S Y 86280 S 11.28
2 BAR - SAVAGELY SOUR CHERRY (GF, DF, NO HFCS) 24/2.50Z |RICH'S Y 86266 S 9.84
3 BAR - SAVAGELY SOUR BLUE RASPBERRY (GF, DF, NO HFCS) 24/2.50Z [RICH'S Y 86265 S 9.84
4 BAR - ORANGE CREAM (GF, NO HFCS) 24/2.50Z [RICH'S Y 86010 S 11.28
5 BAR - SOUR SWELL CHERRY {GF, NO HFCS) 24/2.50Z [RICH'S Y 86266 S 9.84
6 BAR - COTTON CANDY TWIRL (GF, DF, NO HFCS) 24/2.50Z [RICH'S Y 87100 S 11.28
7 BAR - COOL WATERMELON (GF, DF, NO HFCS) 24/2.50Z [RICH'S Y 86270 S 9.84
8 BAR - BUBBLE GUM (GF, DF, NO HFCS) 24/2.50Z [RICH'S NO BID
9 BAR - FUDGE FRENZY (GF, NO HFCS) 24/2.50Z [RICH'S Y 86210 S 11.28
10 BAR - STRAWBERRY SHORTCAKE (WG, NO HFCS) 24/3 0Z RICH'S OR PERRY'S Y 85050 S 12.72
11 BAR - CHOCOLATE ECLAIR (WG, NO HFCS) 24/3 0Z RICH'S OR PERRY'S Y 85000 S 12.72
12 BAR - CRUMBLED COOKIE BAR (WG, NO HFCS) 24/3 0Z RICH'S oy 85200 S 13.92
13 CONE - BIRTHDAY CAKE, LOWFAT (WG, NO HFCS) 24/3 07 RICH'S Y 30004 S 14.40
14 CONE - CRUMBLED COOKIE, LOWFAT (WG, NO HFCS) 24/3 02 RICH'S Y 30001 S 14.40
15 CONE - VANILLA CHOCOLATE TWIST, LOWFAT (WG, NO HFCS) 24/30Z RICH'S Y 30007 S 14.40
16 CUP - ITALIAN ICE- 100% JUICE -FLAVORS: SOUR APPLE (NO HFCS) |48/4.40z PWI (Rosati no longer avail.) Y 557 S 23.04
17 CUP - ITALIAN ICE- 100% JUICE -SOUR CHERRY (NO HFCS) 48/4.40z PWI (Rosati no longer avail.) Y 556 S 23.04
18 CUP - LOWFAT CHOCOLATE RIPPLE (GF, NO HFCS) 24/3 07 GARBER'S Y 30296 S 8.88
19 CUP - LOWFAT STRAWBERRY RIPPLE (GF, NO HFCS) 24/3 0Z GARBER'S Y 30297 S 8.88
20 CUP - LOWFAT COTTON CANDY (GF, NO HFCS) 24/30Z GARBER'S Y 30195 S 8.88
21 PUSH UP - RAINBOW POLAR POLE (GF, NO HFCS) 24/2.75 OZ [RICH'S Y 42570 S 13.92
22 SANDWICH - CHOCOLATE Reduced Fat (NO HFCS) 24/2 0Z ROC-STAR (NYS MFR) Y 503 S 24.48
23 SANDWICH - MINI ICE CREAM (WG, NO HFCS) 48/2.75 OZ |GARBER'S Y 30141 S 16.32
24 SANDWICH - VANILLA Reduced Fat (NO HFCS) 48/3 OZ ROC STAR (NYS MFR) Y 502 S 24.24
25 SQUEEZE - SOUR CYCLONE BLUE RASPBERRY 24/3.75 0Z |RICH'S Y 40140 S 14.64
26 WHOLE WHEAT BREAKFAST BUNS 60/2.60 OZ [SKY BLUE NO BID
27 WHOLE WHEAT BREAKFAST BAR 72/2.80 OZ [SKY BLUE NO BID
NOTE: |GF=Gluten Free; WG=Whole Grain; DF=Dairy Free; NO HFCS=No High Fructose Corn Syrup

GLACIERPOINT ENTERPRISES/GILLETTE CREAMERY
47 Steve's Lane, Gardiner, NY 12525

Phone: 845-419-0900 Ext. 106

Mobile: 631-464-8144

Patrick Confrey, Director of Operations

Email: pconfrey@glacierpointenterprises.com




DUTCHESS COUNTY BOCES BOARD OF COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
5 BOCES Road
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601

COOPERATIVE ICE CREAM & FROZEN TREATS BID #2223-05 — Extension #2
Current Extension: July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025
Original Contract Period: July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023
(with the Option to Extend Up to Three (3 One-Year Extensions)

The undersigned agrees to supply the service and products described within that has been bid
pursuant to the terms of the bid and the terms of the "Special Instructions to Bidders and
General Conditions of the Contract" which are incorporated as part of the original bid
document by reference to them on this cover sheet.

Company
Name:

Qli}f‘«lef—“ Biey = (:g 'H{ZH—{_

Name of
Contact: : é
{ Dfﬂu(_lf. (_ 8 A (:,Z_;_;q
(
Address:

U1 STaves (o

(: D i €2 Y 2 LY

Telephone: ., i " .
THS 49 - oS00 ¥ loe
Fax Number: > s e
LY NG-0FC/
Email:

Vonfteq @ Al ncicifui~tartesfpses Comi

i : // 7 ) il
Signature ////2_/4:_/ij_,
- 7

Date: /l//fj?&i-[t (/! ZC?Q ‘-[/




